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GSSA Contacts Summer 2018 
 

President 
Jim Rezzarday (MKS) 
35 Captain Seaver Road 
Brookline, NH 03033 
(H) 603-673-6017 
jimrezzarday@juno.com 

Vice President 
Gretchen Dunn (JVST) 
603-494-2412 
gretchencramerdunn@gmail.com 

Treasurer 
Greg Derderian (NCC) 
32 Tinker Rd 
Nashua,  NH 03064 
(H) 603-595-4357 
(C) 603-930-9085 
ghderderian@aol.com 

Secretary  
Judie Fisher (NCC) 
21 Indiana Dr. 
Nashua NH    03060 
(H) 603-883-0429 
(W) 603-594-4387 
(C) 603-396-0243 
judiefisher@comcast.net 

Officials Chairman 
Paul Burkhardt 
10 West Meadow Court 
Milford, NH 03055 
PEBINNH@gmail.com 

Webmaster 
Mike Hirst 
20 Stillwater Drive 
Amherst, NH  03031 
(H) 603-429-0644 
(C) 603-494-9188 
mike.n.hirst@gmail.com 
webmaster@gssaswim.com 

Division 1 REP  
Ed Faszewski (BST) 
1 Ridgeview Drive 
Hooksett, NH  03106 
(H) 603-641-5812 
(W) 603-641-5812 
paswim@comcast.net 

Division 2 REP  
Gretchen Dunn (JVST) 
603-494-2412 
gretchencramerdunn@gmail.com 

Division 3 REP 
Al Rozzi (WST) 
Head Coach 
PO Box 465  
Tilton, NH 03276 
(H)603-286-7397 
(C)603-387-9378 
albertrozzi@yahoo.com 

Division 4 REP  
Dick Cuddihee  (PWSC) 
39 Greenwood Rd 
Dublin , NH  03444 
(H) 603-563-7742 
(Pool) 603-398-3564 
pwsc99@yahoo.com 
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BAB Baboosic Lakers Swim Team 
Jocelyn Biedrzycki 
Pool: Baboosic Lake Broadway Rd 
(C) 603-732-6571 
jbiedrzycki45@gmail.com 

BAB Baboosic Lakers Swim Team 
Alyssa Lederhos 
603-714-9271 
alederhos97@mac.com 

BAB Baboosic Lakers Swim Team 
Andrew Whitney 
603-204-3292 
Andrew.j.whitney@uvm.edu 
 

BLUE  Blue Dolphins 
Karen Jenovese 
96 N State Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
(W) 603-724-7484 
karen@swimnh.com 
BLUE  Blue Dolphins 

BST Bedford Swim Team 
http://www.bedfordswimteam.org 
Ed Faszewski (Division 1 REP) 
1 Ridgeview Drive 
Hooksett, NH  03106 
(H) 603-641-5812 
(W) 603-641-5812 
paswim@comcast.net 

BST Bedford Swim Team 
http://www.bedfordswimteam.org 
Kristen Lande 
Bedford Barracuda GSSA Representative 
PO Box 10164 
Bedford, NH 03110 
gssa@bedfordswimteam.org 
Pool: 20 County Road, Bedford 

CAN Cannonball Swim Club  
cannonballswimclub.com 
Rhi Jeffrey 
40 Forest Brook Dr 
Barrington NH 03825 
Phone: 781-472-9823 
cannonballrhi@gmail.com 
cannonballdjp@gmail.com 

CAN Cannonball Swim Club  
Lori Rocha 
cannonballcaptains@gmail.com 

CS Castaways Swimming 
Barbara Lawrence 
PO Box 168 Winchendon, MA 01475 
(H) 978-407-2049 
coachbarbara@comcast.net 

CS Castaways Swimming 
Mark Lawrence 
PO Box 168 Winchendon, MA 01475 
(H) 978-297-4752 
(W) 978-407-6857 
mark.lawrence@comcast.net 

CMS! Clark Sharks 
Julie Whittemore 
155 Central St 
Winchendon, MA  01475 
clarksharks.com 
Phone: 978-297-9622 
jwhittemore@theclarkymca.org 

CONY Concord YMCA Sailfish 
John DeCaprio (Division 4 REP) 
15 N. State St. 
Concord,  NH    03301 
Home: 603-369-2625 
Work: 603-228-9622x131 
Pool: 603-228-9622 
jvd0330@comcast.net 

SOLO Solo Aquatics 
http://www.exeterswim.org 
Harrison Hollingsworth 
hhollingsworthsolo@gmail.com 

SOLO Solo Aquatics 
Shannon Deschenes 
Team Manager 
P.O. Box 766 
Exeter NH 03833 
603-347-1947 
office@exeterswim.org 



gssaswim.org 5/14/2018 GSSA Contacts Summer 2018 Page 3 

 

GST  Gunstock 
Jason Vanier 
147 Mountain Drive 
Gilford, NH 03249 
603-520-0629 
vanier.jason@gmail.com 

GST  Gunstock 
Al Rozzi 
Coach 
PO Box 465  
Tilton, NH 03276 
(H)603-286-7397 
(C)603-387-9378 
albertrozzi@yahoo.com  

GYT Granite YMCA Tiger Sharks 
Jessica Croteau 
Head coach 
603-232-8680 
jcroteau@graniteymca.org 
tigersharks@graniteymca.org 

GYT Granite YMCA Tiger Sharks 
Anna-Lise LeBlanc 
116 Goffstown Back Road 
Goffstown, NH   03045 
(H) 508-579-8740 
(W) 603-232-8653 
(Pool) 603-497-4663 
aleblanc@graniteymca.org  

INF   Infinity Swim Club 
http://www.teamunify.com/neshhs 
Marisa Micozzi 
50 Emerson Rd, Milford, NH, 03055 
603-801-6960 (cell) 
micozzim@nashua.edu 

INF   Infinity Swim Club 
Cory Sullivan 
50 Emerson Rd, Milfod, NH, 03055 
coreyedwardsullivan@gmail.com 

INF   Infinity Swim Club 
Allison Balboni 
50 Emerson Rd, Milford, NH 03055 
abalboni@infinityswimclub.com 
603-673-7123 x 204 

JRS Jaffrey-Rindge Marlins Swim Team 
http://www.townofjaffrey.com/recdept 
Ann Wheeler 
103 Dean Farm Rd 
Jaffrey, NH  03452 
603-532-7739 
awheeler32@comcast.net 
(Pool) 978-297-0869 
Clark Memorial Pool,  155 Central Street, 
        Winchendon, MA 01475 

JRS Jaffrey-Rindge Marlins  
Emily Foley 
(C) 508-404-6356 
foleywalpolelax@gmail.com 

JRS Jaffrey-Rindge Marlins  
Kirk Stenersen 
kirk@stenersen.us 
603-491-0680 

JVST Jasper Valley Swim Team 
Sarah Barrett (Division 2 REP) 
603-203-6722 
swimsarahb@gmail.com 
 

JVST Jasper Valley Swim Team 
Gretchen Dunn 
603-494-2412 
gretchencramerdunn@gmail.com 
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LRW  Lakes Region Wavemakers 
http://www.lakesregionwavemakers.com 
Kim Coffey, Meet Coordinator 
meetmngr@lakesregionwavemakers.com 
(H) 603-279-1255 
P.O. Box 7145 
Gilford, NH   03249 
Pool:  LASC, 827 North Main St, 
Laconia, NH 03246 
(Pool) 603 524 -9252 

LRW  Lakes Region Wavemakers 
Kim Coffey, Meet Coordinator 
meetmngr@lakesregionwavemakers.com 

LRW  Lakes Region Wavemakers 
Linda Verville, Regsitrar  
lrverville3@comcast.net 

LRW  Lakes Region Wavemakers 
David Gingrich 
kdgingrich@metrocast.net 

MKS Milford Keyes Swim Team 
Jim Rezzarday 
35 Captain Seaver Road 
Brookline, NH 03033 
(H) 603-673-6017 
jimrezzarday@juno.com 

MKS Milford Keyes Swim Team 
Arene Berry 
Town Hall 
Milford, NH   03055 
(Pool) 603-249-0625 
aberry@milford.nh.gov 

MST Manchester Swim Team 
http://www.manchesterswimteam.com 
Steve VanDerBeken 
92 Pennsylvania Ave. 
Manchester NH 03104 
 (H) 603-623-4179 
 (C) 603-533-3554 
svanderbek@aol.com 

MST Manchester Swim Team 
Greg Gowern (entries)  
mstrapids@Comcast.net 
(C) 603-661-4168 

NCC Nashua Country club 
Judie Fisher (Secretary) 
21 Indiana Dr. 
Nashua NH    03060 
(H) 603-883-0429 
(W) 603-594-4387 
(C) 603-396-0243 
Pool: 603-888-0212 
Pool: Fairway St. Nashua, NH 
judiefisher@comcast.net 

NCC Nashua Country club 
Greg Derderian 
Fairway St. 
Nashua NH    03060 
(H) 603-888-0212 
ghderderian@aol.com 

ORO Oyster River Otters 
Laura Fant 
9 Cherry Lane 
Madbury,  NH    03823 
Pool:   UNH Durham 
(H) 603-343-1099 
otterswimteam@gmail.com 

PRDE Pride Swimming 
http://bgcn.com 
Jenelle Dolan 
978-729-5849 
35 Silverton Dr. 
Nashua, NH  03060 
Pool: Boys&Girls Club 47 Grand Ave, Nashua 
Pool: 603-883-0523 
jenelle.dolan@gmail.com 

PRDE Pride Swimming 
Rhonda Ledoux 
5 Carver St 
Nashua, NH 
603-557-1846 
pridecoachrhonda76@gmail.com 

PST Portsmouth Swim Team 
www.portsmouthswimteam.com 
Mary Mitchell (Division 2 REP) 
1465 Woodbury Ave. PMB #270 
Portsmouth, NH    03801 
Pool: Portsmouth City Pool 
(H)  603-430-0014 
(W) 603-608-8642 
(P) 603-427-1546 
mary@portsmouthswimteam.com 
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PST Portsmouth Swim Team 
Sue McNamera (Business manager) 
PMB #270 Woodburry Ave 
Portsmouth, NH     03801 
(H) 207-439-8082 
(W) 603-674-2114 
(Pool) 603-427-1546 
office@portsmouthswimteam.com 
sue@portsmouthswimteam.com 

PWSC Peterborough Wave Swim Club 
https://sites.google.com/site/peterboroughwave 
Dick Cuddihee   
39 Greenwood Rd 
Dublin , NH  03444 
(H) 603-563-7742 
(Pool) 603-398-3564 
pwsc99@yahoo.com 
Pool: Adams Pool, Union St,  Peterborough, 
NH 

RAYS Rockingham Area Youth 
Swimming 
http://www.teamunify.com/nerays 
Marilyn Soraghan 
14 Aldrich Street  
Litchfield, NH 03052 
603-860-7862 
mlsoraghan@comcast.net 

RAYS Rockingham Area Youth 
Swimming 
Carol MacDougall 
6 Fernwood Way 
Adkinson NH 03811 
(H) 603-362-4595 
(W) 603-819-8206 
(P) 603-437-6565 
tmacdougall@myfairpoint.net 

SBGC Salem Boys & Girls Club SeaLions 
http://www.salembgc.org 
Aly Arsenault 
3 Geremonty Dr. 
Salem , NH 03079 
(W) 603-898-7709 ext 18 
aarsenault@salembgc.org 
 

SBGC Salem Boys & Girls Club SeaLions 
Catilyn Shea 
ceshea8@comcast.net 

SSA Seacoast Swim Assoc 
http://seacoastswimming.com 
Bill Reeves (Head Coach) 
breeves.seacoast@gmail.com 
603-866-3106 

SSA Seacoast Swim Assoc 
Maggie May (Team office administrator) 
seacoastswimmingoffice@gmail.com 

SSA Seacoast Swim Assoc 
Tim Paiva (SSA President) 
603-759-6194 
tim@seacoastswimming.com 

STRM YMCA of Greater Nashua STORM 
http://www.ymcastorm.org 
Dave Bott (Head Coach) 
YMCA of Greater Nashua 
6 Henry Clay Drive 
Merrimack, NH 03054  
508-782-0584 (Cell) 
603-689-2417 (Office) 
dbott@nmymca.org 
 (Pool) 603-881-7778 

SVST Saco Valley Swim Team 
Megan Heon 
PO Box 767 
North Conway, NH 03860 
(Pool) 603-733-5915 
info@whitemountainaquatic.com 

SVST Saco Valley Swim Team 
Bob Magg 
grtswim@gmail.com 

SVST Saco Valley Swim Team 
Dick Lennon 
PO Box 174 
Chocorua, NH  03817 
508-523-4336 
swimdirmce@aol.com 
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TTST Tuftonboro Torpedoes Swim Team 
Facebook: Tuftonboro Torpedoes 
Gina Lessard 
Tuftonboro Parks and Rec 
PO Box 98 
Center Tuftonboro, NH 03816 
Lake: Nineteen Mile Bay Beach Rte. 109 
Tuftonboro,NH 
(H) 603-569-4539 
(Pool): 781-592-9525 
weez_gina@roadrunner.com 

TTST Tuftonboro Torpedoes Swim Team 
Lindsay Libby 
603-273-6304 
Linds.brown569@gmail.com 

UVAC Upper Valley Aquatic Club 
Brian Dirrane 
648 Quincy Rd 
Rumney, NH 03266 
swimteam@uvacswim.org 
603-481-0018 

WST Wolfeboro Swim Team 
Al Rozzi (Division 3 REP) 
Head Coach 
PO Box 465  
Tilton, NH 03276 
(H)603-286-7397 
(C)603-387-9378 
albertrozzi@yahoo.com  


